"Shoot Your Friends™" Tour Drawing

Terms and Conditions

"Shoot Your Friends™" Tour Drawing is sponsored by Global Archery Products, Inc., 101 Archery Way, Ashley, IN 46705, USA ("Global Archery").

1. OVERVIEW

"Shoot Your Friends™" Tour begins on Wednesday, April 26, 2017 at 5 pm Eastern Time and ends when prize supply is exhausted.

2. ELIGIBILITY

Each entrant must be at least 18 years old or have the express permission of a parent or guardian ("Entrant"). All federal, state and local laws apply and "Shoot Your Friends™" Tour drawing is void where prohibited or restricted by law. By participating in the "Shoot Your Friends™" Tour drawing, the Entrant agrees to be bound by these Terms and Conditions and all final decisions of Global Archery.

3. HOW TO ENTER

An Entrant may submit a photo entry ("Submission") by posting their photo entry on social media with the hashtags "#archerytag" and "#shootyourfriends", and submit the photo via our contest entry page at http://www.archerytag.com/shoot-your-friends-tour/

Entrant must post on social media and submit on our website to be a valid entry.

4. SUBMISSION GUIDELINES

- Entries must be sent submitting at http://www.archerytag.com/shoot-your-friends-tour/
- Submissions must contain mailing address and t-shirt size and agreement to terms and conditions. Incomplete submissions will be void.
- Only one entry per person.
- Photo must contain the Archery Tag® RV.
- Photos must be approved for all ages; i.e. cannot contain violence, nudity, or inappropriate language, gestures or behavior.
- Submissions must not contain material that violates or infringes another's rights, including, but not limited to, privacy, publicity or intellectual property rights.
- Submissions must not in any way mention, refer or otherwise allude to the name, logo, or trademark of any entity, individual, product or brand other than those of Global Archery and its brands.
- Submissions must not contain material that is not the original work of the Entrant (i.e. you must create the photo that you submit).

5. LICENSES

Entrant grants Global Archery a royalty-free, irrevocable, perpetual, nonexclusive license to use, reproduce, publish or display the Submission in whole or in part, on a worldwide basis.

6. JUDGING AND WINNER SELECTION

During the entry period, all eligible Submissions will be judged by Global Archery personnel ("Judges").

7. PRIZES

All valid submissions will receive the following:

Each valid Submission will receive one (1) Archery Tag® decal via United States Postal Service. Limit one (1) decal per person.

Weekly Prizes: each week a drawing will be held where two (2) random entries will receive a "Shoot Your Friends™" t-shirt.

Monthly Prize: each month, "selfies" with the Archery Tag® RV will be entered in a contest for a prepaid VISA/Mastercard for \$100 USD. Judges will pick one (1) winner each month.

PRIZE CONDITIONS: Prices are non-transferable and no substitutions, redemption or cash equivalent will be allowed. All applicable taxes, and all other fees and costs not specifically identified in these Terms and Conditions as a prize element, are the sole responsibility of the prize winner.

8. PRIVACY POLICY

Any personally identifiable information collected during the Entrant's participation in "Shoot Your Friends™" Tour drawing will be used for purposes of the proper administration of this contest and in accordance with Global Archery's Privacy Policy, available at http://archerytag.com/privacy.

9. PUBLICITY RIGHTS

By participating in "Shoot Your Friends™" Tour drawing, each Entrant agrees to allow Global Archery to use her or her name, social media post, submission photo and likeness for publicity purposes.

10. GENERAL

Global Archery reserves the right to disqualify any Entrant who violates these Terms and Conditions or acts in bad faith.

Terms and Conditions may change at any time at the discretion of Global Archery.